

# **CERTIFICATE OF TRAINING**

This is to confirm that

## Ing. Analía Marcela Fernández

has successfully completed the oficial IQNet Academy training

#### IQNet ISO 9001 Lead Auditor (ISO 9001: 2015)

Organized in Buenos Aires, Argentina, from november 23th to december 1st, 2021

Registration Nº: 444951 Registration Date: 2021-12-01



Pedro CASTRO ALVES Managing Director Of IQNet

M

Lic. Nicolás **ELIÇABE** General Director of IRAM

IQNet – The International Certification Network Bollwerk 31, 3011 Bern, Switzerland www.ignet-certification.com



### IQNet ISO 9001 LEAD AUDITOR TRAINING (ISO 9001: 2015)

## Training programme

#### Previous skills/knowledge

- Demonstrable knowledge of ISO 9001 requirements (2015 version recommended);
- Demonstrable evidence of participation in ISO 9001/QMS audits (>1 audit recommended);
- Professional experience, including in quality management systems QMS (recommended).

#### **Objectives to achieve**

- Objectives detailed in IQNet ISO 9001 Internal auditor MTS001, plus

- To get the necessary knowledge and skills to: o Apply the proper interpretation of the standard in actual audit situations

o Plan the audit;

- o Carry out quality management system audits;
- o Define the responsibilities of the audit team's members;
- o Know the functions and attitudes that an auditor must follow;

o To effectively coordinate meetings with the audit team members and/or with auditee personnel;

o Identify and write non-conformities and other deviations and suggest ways in which the effectiveness of corrective action might be verified.

IQNet – The International Certification Network Bollwerk 31, 3011 Bern, Switzerland www.ignet-certification.com



IRAM Formación certifica que:

#### Analía Fernández

Documento Nº: 33.705.921

ha participado del curso

# SGI-02 Taller de implementación de sistemas de gestión integrados: calidad, medio ambiente, seguridad y salud en el trabajo

modalidad en vivo por plataforma virtual.

Duración de cursada 24h, del 13 al 16 de noviembre de 2023. Certificado emitido en la República Argentina.

Certificado de registro: iWuJPQGdzs

fomi

Lic.Nicolás Eliçabe Director General